#### Edgar Filing: GoPro, Inc. - Form 4

GoPro, Inc Form 4 November										
FOR	ЛД								OMB A	PPROVAL
-	UNITED	STATES			AND EX		NGE CO	OMMISSION	OMB Number:	3235-0287
Check if no lo	this box								Expires:	January 31, 2005
subject	to SIAIE	MENT O	F CHA		N BENEF J <b>RITIES</b>	ICIA	LOWN	ERSHIP OF	Estimated a	
Section Form 4				SECU	KIIIES				burden hou response	•
Form 5	rincu pu	rsuant to	Section	16(a) of	the Securi	ties E	xchange	Act of 1934,	100001100	0.0
obligat may co <i>See</i> Ins 1(b).				•	olding Con nt Compan	- ·		1935 or Sectior	1	
(Print or Type	e Responses)									
1. Name and	Address of Reporting	g Person <u>*</u>	2. Issu	er Name <b>a</b>	n <b>d</b> Ticker of	Tradii	1g 5	5. Relationship of	Reporting Per	son(s) to
GILHULY	EDWARD A		Symbol					ssuer		
(Last)	(First) (	(Middle)		-	Transaction			(Check	c all applicable	e)
		10.045		/Day/Year)	)		-	_X_ Director	_X_109	
C/O SAGEVIEW CAPITAL LP, 245 11/25/2 LYTTON AVENUE, SUITE 250				2014				Officer (give titleOther (specify below) below)		
	(Street)				Date Origina	ıl		6. Individual or Joi	int/Group Filin	ng(Check
			Filed(M	onth/Day/Y	ear)			Applicable Line) Form filed by Or	ne Reporting Pe	rson
PALO ALTO, CA 94301								X_ Form filed by M Person	Iore than One R	eporting
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Ta	ble I - Nor	n-Derivative	Secur	ities Acqui	ired, Disposed of,	or Beneficial	lly Owned
1.Title of	2. Transaction Date			3. T	4. Securiti			5. Amount of	6.	7. Nature of
Security (Instr. 3)	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution any		Code	iomr Dispose (Instr. 3, 4			Securities Beneficially	Ownership Form:	Indirect Beneficial
		(Month/D	ay/Year)	(Instr. 8)				Owned Following	Direct (D) or Indirect	Ownership (Instr. 4)
						(A)		Reported	(I)	(1130. 4)
						or		Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(Instr. 4)	
				Code V	Amount	(D)	Price	(,		By
Class A										Sageview
Common	11/25/2014			С	618,000	А	\$ 0	618,000	Ι	Capital
Stock										Master, L.P. $(1)$
										By
Class A Common	11/25/2014			S	618,000	D	\$ 72.375	0	I	Sageview Capital
Stock	11/23/2014			5	018,000	D	72.375	0	1	Master,
										L.P. (1)
Class A								790	D (2)	
Common										

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

## Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)			6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities (Instr. 3 and 4)8(Instr. 4)9	
				Code V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Class B Common Stock	(3)	11/25/2014		С		618,000	(3)	(3)	Class A Common Stock	618,000

#### **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
GILHULY EDWARD A C/O SAGEVIEW CAPITAL LP 245 LYTTON AVENUE, SUITE 250 PALO ALTO, CA 94301	Х	Х					
SAGEVIEW CAPITAL MASTER, L.P. C/O SAGEVIEW CAPITAL LP 55 RAILROAD AVENUE GREENWICH, CT 06830		Х					
Sageview Capital GenPar, LP C/O SAGEVIEW CAPITAL LP 55 RAILROAD AVENUE GREENWICH, CT 06830		Х					
Sageview Capital GenPar, Ltd. C/O SAGEVIEW CAPITAL LP 55 RAILROAD AVENUE GREENWICH, CT 06830		Х					

Sageview Capital MGP, LLC C/O SAGEVIEW CAPITAL LP 55 RAILROAD AVENUE GREENWICH, CT 06830	Х
Sageview Capital Partners (A), LP C/O SAGEVIEW CAPITAL LP 55 RAILROAD AVENUE GREENWICH, CT 06830	Х
Sageview Capital Partners (B), LP C/O SAGEVIEW CAPITAL LP 55 RAILROAD AVENUE GREENWICH, CT 94301	Х
Sageview Partners (C) (Master), LP C/O SAGEVIEW CAPITAL LP 55 RAILROAD AVENUE GREENWICH, CT 06830	Х
STUART SCOTT M C/O SAGEVIEW CAPITAL LP 55 RAILROAD AVENUE GREENWICH, CT 06830	Х

# Signatures

Eve T. Salman, Attorney-in-Fact for Edward A. Gilhuly					
<u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person	Date				
Sageview Capital GenPar, Ltd., its General Partner, Dino Verardo, Vice President					
<u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person	Date				
Sageview Capital MGP, LLC, its General Partner, Dino Verardo, Vice President					
<u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person	Date				
Dino Verardo, Vice President	11/25/2014				
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date				
Dino Verardo, Vice President					
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date				
Sageview Capital GenPar, Ltd., its General Partner, Dino Verardo, Vice President	11/25/2014				
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date				
Sageview Capital GenPar, Ltd., its General Partner, Dino Verardo, Vice President	11/25/2014				
<u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person	Date				
Sageview Capital GenPar, Ltd., its General Partner, Dino Verardo, Vice President	11/25/2014				
<u>**</u> Signature of Reporting Person	Date				

Scott M. Stuart

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

### **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Shares held by Sageview Capital Master, L.P. ("Sageview Master"). Sageview Capital Partners (A), L.P. ("Sageview A"), Sageview Capital Partners (B), L.P. ("Sageview B") and Sageview Partners (C) (Master), L.P. ("Sageview C") are the shareholders of Sageview Master. Sageview Capital GenPar, Ltd. ("Sageview Ltd") is the sole general partner of each of Sageview Master, Sageview A, Sageview B and Sageview C. Sageview Capital GenPar, L.P. ("Sageview GenPar") is the sole shareholder of Sageview Ltd. Sageview Capital

 B and Sageview C. Sageview Capital GenPar, L.P. ("Sageview GenPar") is the sole shareholder of Sageview Ltd. Sageview Capital MGP, LLC is the sole general partner of Sageview GenPar. Edward Gilhuly and Scott Stuart are managing members and controlling persons of Sageview Capital MGP, LLC. As managing members of Sageview Capital MGP, LLC, Messrs. Gilhuly and Stuart may be deemed to share voting and investment power over these shares. Each of the Reporting Persons, other than Sageview Master, disclaim beneficial ownership of the shares except to the extent of its pecuniary interest therein, if any.

The Reporting Person is a managing and control person of Sageview Capital LP ("Sageview Capital"). These shares were issued to Mr.(2) Edward A. Gilhuly as part of the annual retainer for his board service. Pursuant to the terms of his arrangement with Sageview Capital and certain related entities, the right to receive such shares will be transferred immediately after vesting to Sageview Capital.

Each share of Class B Common Stock is convertible at any time at the option of the Reporting Person into one share of Class A Common Stock and has no expiration date. The Class B Common Stock is also convertible into Class A Common Stock on the same basis upon any transfer, whether or not for value, except for "Permitted Transfers" as defined in the Issuer's restated certificate of incorporation in

(3) any transfer, whether of not for value, except for Fermittee transfers as defined in the issuer's restated certificate of incorporation in effect as of the date hereof. Each share of Class B Common Stock will convert automatically into one share of Class A Common Stock upon the date when the outstanding shares of Class B Common Stock represent less than 10% of the aggregate number of shares of Common Stock then outstanding.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

11/25/2014

Date